

August 18, 2021

City of Jonesboro Attn: Steve Kent, Purchasing Agent 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Dear Mr. Kent,

This letter confirms that Active Network, LLC ("Active") is the sole source vendor for Active's software product, ACTIVE Net. The ACTIVE Net suite of products includes ACTIVE Net for Facilities, ACTIVE Net for League Management, ACTIVE Net for Memberships, ACTIVE Net for Point-of-Sale, ACTIVE Net for Program and Activity Registration, ACTIVE Captivate, and ACTIVE Connect. The ACTIVE Net product is only available through Active, and Active is the owner or authorized licensor of all of the proprietary rights contained in the ACTIVE Net product. Active does not market ACTIVE Net through any other companies, distribution channels, or consultants.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please feel free to contact me at any time at 214-996-7813.

Best regards,

DocuSigned by: Randy Skemp

Randy Skennp<sup>4C9...</sup> Vice President, Sales

